962 963
Available from stock. Ready to ship in 24 - 48hrs.*
*Average time before the ordered goods are dispatched.
Assembly video available online at
Discover the advantages  www.igus.eu/best/TL  www.igus.eu/best/TR
triflex® R (R for "round") is the third generation of multi-axis igus®
e-chains®. The key design characteristics of igus® triflex® R have

ED
B
øF
C
E D
B
EDø
F C
B A
ED
ø A B C D
[mm]
E F
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼
40. ▼ TR.40.01.M6 1) 2)
50. ▼ TR.50.01.M6 1)
60. ▼ TR.60.01.M8 1) 2)
65. ▼ TR.65.01.M8 1)
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.200.01.M8 1) 4)
70. ▼ TR.70.01.M8 1) 2)
85. ▼ TR.85.01.M8 1)
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.240.01.M8 1) 4)
100. ▼ TR.100.01.M8 1)
125. ▼
ø A B C D
[mm]
E F
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼
40. ▼ TR.40.02.M6 1)
50. ▼ TR.50.02.M6 1)
60. ▼ TR.60.02.M8 1)
65. ▼ TR.65.02.M8 1)
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.200.02.M8 1) 4)
70. ▼ TR.70.02.M8 1)
85. ▼ TR.85.02.M8 1)
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.240.02.M8 1) 4)
100. ▼ TR.100.02.M8 1)
125. ▼ TR.125.02.M8 1)
Standard mounting brackets | With strain relief
With integrated strain relief tiewrap plates
 ● Recommended for TRC/TRE/TRCF,
also compatible with TRL/TRLF

0
13
0
134
15
3 ø152
4
ø6
60
ø6.5
TL.30.01.Z0 -
TL.100.01.Z0
TL.30.01.Z0 - TL.100.01.Z0TL.30.01.Z0 - TL.100.01.Z0
ø A B C D E
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ TL.30.01.Z0
40. ▼ TL.40.01.Z0
50. ▼
60. ▼ TL.60.01.Z0
65. ▼ TL.65.01.Z0
65. (R 200) ▼
70. ▼ TL.70.01.Z0
85. ▼ TL.85.01.Z0
85. (R 240) ▼
100. ▼ TL.100.01.Z0
125. ▼
ø A B C D E
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ TL.30.01.Z1 –
40. ▼ TL.40.01.Z1 1) TL.40.01.Z2
50. ▼
60. ▼ TL.60.01.Z1 1) TL.60.01.Z2
65. ▼ TL.65.01.Z1 1) –
65. (R 200) ▼
70. ▼ TL.70.01.Z1 1) TL.70.01.Z2
85. ▼ TL.85.01.Z1 –
85. (R 240) ▼
100. ▼ TL.100.01.Z1 1) TL.100.01.Z2
125. ▼
Light Lighttriflex® R triflex® RLight Light
Light mounting brackets | With strain relief
 ● Recommended for TRL/TRLF, also

D
F
øG
TR.40.05 + TR.60-85.05 TR.50.05 + TR.100.05-TR.125.05TL.30.05
TL.30.05
TR.40.05 +
TR.60-85.05
TR.50.05 +
TR.100.05 -
TR.125.05
ø A B C D
[mm]
E F
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ –
40. ▼ TR.40.09.M6 1)
50. ▼ TR.50.09.M6 1)
60. ▼ TR.60.09.M8 1)
65. ▼ TR.65.09.M8 1)
65. (R 200) ▼ –
70. ▼ TR.70.09.M8 1)
85. ▼ TR.85.09.M8 1)
85. (R 240) ▼ –
100. ▼ TR.100.09.M8 1)
125. ▼ TR.125.09.M8 1)
ø A B C D
[mm]
E F G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ TL.30.05
40. ▼ TR.40.05.M6 1)
50. ▼ TR.50.05.M6 1)
60. ▼ TR.60.05.M8 1)
65. ▼ TR.65.05.M8 1)
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.05.M8 1)
70. ▼ TR.70.05.M8 1)
85. ▼ TR.85.05.M8 1)
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.05.M8 1)
100. ▼ TR.100.05.M8 1) *
125. ▼ TR.125.05.M8 1)
triflex® R triflex® R
Mounting brackets | With radius support| For TRC·TRE·TRCF·TRL·TRLF
Mounting bracket with
radius support, only for

F
CB
A
D
E
F
CB
A
TR.40.04 -
TR.100.04
ø A B C D
[mm]
E F G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ –
40. ▼ TR.40.03
50. ▼ TR.50.03
60. ▼ TR.60.03
65. ▼ TR.65.03
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.200.03 4)
70. ▼ TR.70.03
85. ▼ TR.85.03
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.240.03 4)
100. ▼ TR.100.03
125. ▼ –
ø A B C D
[mm]
E F G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ –
40. ▼ TR.40.04
50. ▼ TR.50.04
60. ▼ TR.60.04
65. ▼ TR.65.04
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.200.04 4)
70. ▼ TR.70.04
85. ▼ TR.85.04
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.240.04 4)
100. ▼ TR.100.04
125. ▼ –
triflex® R triflex® R
Swivel bearing-mounting brackets | With strain relief | For TRC·TRE·TRCF·TRL·TRLF
With integrated strain relief tiewrap plates

E
TR.40.07 - TR.100.07
TR.40.07 -
TR.100.07
987
TR.XX.10 / TR.XX.30
TR.40.10 -
TR.125.10
TR.40.30 -
TR.100.30
ø A B C D
[mm]
E F G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ –
40. ▼ TR.40.07
50. ▼ TR.50.07
60. ▼ TR.60.07
65. ▼ TR.65.07
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.07
70. ▼ TR.70.07
85. ▼ TR.85.07
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.07
100. ▼ TR.100.07
125. ▼ –
ø A
[mm]
B
[mm]
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ TR.40.10 TR.40.30 2)
50. ▼ TR.50.10 TR.50.30
60. ▼ TR.60.10 TR.60.30 2)
65. ▼ TR.65.10 TR.65.30 5)
65. (R 200) TR.65.200.10 5) –
70. ▼ TR.70.10 TR.70.30
85. ▼ TR.85.10 TR.85.30
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.240.10 4) –
100. ▼ TR.100.10 TR.100.30
125. ▼ TR.125.10 –
More information  www.igus.eu/triflexR
Swivel bearing gliding feed-throughs
 ● Gliding feed-through with swivel
bearing

TR.125.20.XX
989
TR.60.23.XX - TR.125.23.XX
ø 30 [mm]
ø 32 [mm]
ø 34 [mm]
TR.60.23.XX -
TR.125.23.XX
ø A B C D
[mm]
E
ø [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ – –
50. ▼ – –
60. ▼ TR.60.23. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
65. ▼ TR.65.23. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
65. (R 200) – –
70. ▼ TR.70.23. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
85. ▼ TR.85.23. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
85. (R 240) ▼ – –
100. ▼ TR.100.23. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
125. ▼ TR.125.23. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
ø A B C D
[mm]
E
ø [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ – –
50. ▼ – –
60. ▼ TR.60.20. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
65. ▼ TR.65.20. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.200.20. 4) | 30 | 32 | 34 |
70. ▼ TR.70.20. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
85. ▼ TR.85.20. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.240.20. 4) | 30 | 32 | 34 |
100. ▼ TR.100.20. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
125. ▼ TR.125.20. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
triflex® R triflex® R
Heavy duty connections | For TRC·TRE·TRCF
Heavy duty connection Standard
 ● Heavy duty connection - standard

radius support
Clamp
Index
– – – – –
– – – – –
– – – – –
209 126 130 122 38
214 126 130 122 45
– – – – –
214 126 130 122 43
222 155 155 149 49
– 155 – 149 –
240 155 155 149 67
252 190 190 175 72
Standard clamp for axis 6: ø 30mm
Part No. with desired diameter for the axis 6 clamp | 30 | 32 | 34 | e.g. TR.100.23.30
Part No.
Standard
Clamp
Index
– – – – –
– – – – –
– – – – –
175 126 126 122 –
175 126 126 122 –
175 126 126 122 –
175 126 126 122 –
175 153 155 149 –
175 153 155 149 –
175 153 155 149 –
180 190 190 175 –
Standard clamp for axis 6: ø 30mm
4) Only for special size with larger bend radius
Part No. with desired diameter for the axis 6 clamp | 30 | 32 | 34 | e.g. TR.100.20.30
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/triflexR
triflex® R | Series TRC·TRE·TRCF | Accessories
Heavy duty connections, for axis 6
triflex® R | Series TRC·TRE·TRCF | Accessories

B
AC
AC
58
58
991
ø 30 [mm]
ø 32 [mm]
ø 34 [mm]
TR.40.21.02.XX - TR.100.21.02.XX
TR.40.21.02.XX -
TR.100.21.02.XX
ø A B C D
[mm]ø [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ TR.40.21.02. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
50. ▼ TR.50.21.02. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
60. ▼ TR.60.21.02. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
65. ▼ TR.65.21.02. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.200.21.02. 4) | 30 | 32 | 34 |
70. ▼ TR.70.21.02. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
85. ▼ TR.85.21.02. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.240.21.02. 4) | 30 | 32 | 34 |
100. ▼ TR.100.21.02. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
125. ▼ – –
ø A B C D
[mm]ø [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ TR.40.21.01. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
50. ▼ TR.50.21.01. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
60. ▼ TR.60.21.01. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
65. ▼ TR.65.21.01. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.200.21.01. 4) | 30 | 32 | 34 |
70. ▼ TR.70.21.01. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
85. ▼ TR.85.21.01. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.240.21.01. 4) | 30 | 32 | 34 |
100. ▼ TR.100.21.01. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
125. ▼ – –
triflex® R triflex® R
More information  www.igus.eu/triflexR
Compact connection with strain relief

Clamp
Index
– – – –
110 85 84.5 –
110 85 84.5 –
110 126 126 –
110 126 126 –
110 126 126 –
110 126 126 –
110 153 155 –
110 153 155 –
110 153 155 –
– – – –
Standard clamp for axis 6: ø 30mm
4) Only for special size with larger bend radius
Part No. with desired diameter for the axis 6 clamp | 30 | 32 | 34 | e.g. TR.100.21.02.30
Part No.
with strain relief
Clamp
Index
 – – – –
110 85 84.5 17.8
110 85 84.5 21
110 126 126 25
110 126 126 25
110 126 126 25
110 126 126 25
110 153 155 38
110 153 155 38
110 153 155 38
– – – –
Standard clamp for axis 6: ø 30mm
4) Only for special size with larger bend radius
Part No. with desired diameter for the axis 6 clamp | 30 | 32 | 34 | e.g. TR.100.21.01.30
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/triflexR
triflex® R | Series TRC·TRE·TRCF | Accessories
Compact connections for clamp axis 6 | With strain relief
triflex® R | Series TRC·TRE·TRCF | Accessories

ø 34 [mm]
TR.60.22.XX - TR.100.22.XX
TR.60.22.XX -
TR.100.22.XX
993
B
CFX
H
12
25
ø A B C D
[mm]ø [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ – –
50. ▼ – –
60. ▼ TR.60.22. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
65. ▼ TR.65.22. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.200.22. 4) | 30 | 32 | 34 |
70. ▼ TR.70.22. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
85. ▼ TR.85.22. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.240.22. 4) | 30 | 32 | 34 |
100. ▼ TR.100.22. | 30 | 32 | 34 |
125. ▼ – –
≤ ø B+2 H
[mm] [mm] [mm]
CFX12.1 CFX12.1.E

Clamp
Index
– – – –
– – – –
– – – –
191 126 126 126
191 126 126 126
191 126 126 126
191 126 126 126
191 153 155 153
191 153 155 153
191 153 155 153
– – – –
Standard clamp for axis 6: ø 30mm
4) Only for special size with larger bend radius
Part No. with desired diameter for the axis 6 clamp | 30 | 32 | 34 | e.g. TR.100.22.30
Part No.
steel
Part No.
stainless steel*